ANNUAL REPORT OF
Additional Skill Acquisition Programme (ASAP)

BISHOP CHULAPARAMBIL MEMORIAL COLLEGE
KOTTAYAM

"‘ oy g vV >

Submitted to

NEW INITIATIVES IN HIGHER EDUCATION Directorate
of Collegiate Education Government

2018-19



Additional Skill Acquisition Programme (ASAP)

Report 2018-19

ASAP classes for the year 2018-19 were begun on 15.7.2018 with Foundation Classes for the
students. The classes were led by SDE, Mintu. On request, two students of General Category
have been exempted from fee by District Collector. The foundation classes chiefly focused on
life skills training and intended to equip students with soft skills which were essential in the
current job scenario. The course delivered communication skills and basics of IT catering to each
candidate individually. The candidates were also provided training in selected areas of industry
and service sectors. As such, the course was able to impart training with the objective of
building a new generation of educated and able personnel.

A feedback was collected from the students on 14.11.2018 on the course and it was observed
that students were happy with the progression of the classes and looked forward to the activity-
oriented sessions of ASAP classes held on every day from 3:45 p.m-4.45 p.m. A session on
newspaper snippets collection was held on 3.1.2019 from 3.45-4.45 PM. ASAP students
celebrated New Year with a cake cutting on 2.1.2019. With the closing of financial year on
29.3.2019, excess fund was transferred to ASAP A/C at Thiruvananthapuram. The programmes
of ASAP 2018-19 were conducted successfully with interactive and activity-oriented classes and

enthusiastic response from the students.



._\\ q?
BISHOP CHULAPARAMBIEL MEMORIAL
COLLEGE, KOTTAYAM

SRIPPELS 10 d ‘I'rTdme
1

(@raining in ‘Newspaper Snippets (Collection)

N

Skill Development Programme
Organized by ASAP (Additional Skill

Acquisition Programme)

Date: 8rd Jan 2019
Time 8:45pm - 4:45pm
Venue : Room No - 318

News Paper Snippets Collection



Our News Collage!(2018-19)



Snippets in a Frame! (2018-19)



O© 0 9 O U kA~ WD =

[\ I e e e T e e T e T Y
S O o0 9 N B Bk~ W NN = O

00143533
00143541
00143564
00143582
00143604
00143643
00143652
00143674
00143688
00143714
00143736
00143748
00143767
00143780
00143808
00143846
00143875
00143905
00143930
00143948

STUDENT LIST
DEEPIKA S
KRISHNA SAJU
RIYA RAO
BHAVYA ZACHARIA
GOPIKA P SREENIVAS
HARITHA BIJU
PRIYANKA SUKUMARAN
ARYA VISHWANATHAN
ALFIYA ASSIS
ANUSREE S MENON
KESIYA MOL VARGHESE
ALPHY ANNA JAMES
ASIYA NAZAR
ANJU SUSAN KOSHY
REVATHY VIJAYAN
ANJANA DEVIK S
APARNA PRADEEP
AISWARYA RAJAN
ARCHA SURESH
RAMYAS



