ANNUAL REPORT OF

Additional Skill Acquisition Programme (ASAP)

BISHOP CHULAPARAMBIL MEMORIAL COLLEGE KOTTAYAM



Submitted to

NEW INITIATIVES IN HIGHER EDUCATION Directorate of Collegiate Education Government



Additional Skill Acquisition Programme (ASAP)

Report 2018-19

ASAP classes for the year 2018-19 were begun on 15.7.2018 with **Foundation Classes** for the students. The classes were led by SDE, Mintu. On request, two students of General Category have been exempted from fee by District Collector. The foundation classes chiefly focused on life skills training and intended to equip students with soft skills which were essential in the current job scenario. The course delivered communication skills and basics of IT catering to each candidate individually. The candidates were also provided training in selected areas of industry and service sectors. As such, the course was able to impart training with the objective of building a new generation of educated and able personnel.

A **feedback** was collected from the students on 14.11.2018 on the course and it was observed that students were happy with the progression of the classes and looked forward to the activity-oriented sessions of ASAP classes held on every day from 3:45 p.m-4.45 p.m. A session on newspaper snippets collection was held on 3.1.2019 from 3.45-4.45 PM. ASAP students celebrated New Year with a cake cutting on 2.1.2019. With the closing of financial year on 29.3.2019, excess fund was transferred to ASAP A/C at Thiruvananthapuram. The programmes of ASAP 2018-19 were conducted successfully with interactive and activity-oriented classes and enthusiastic response from the students.



News Paper Snippets Collection



Making News! (2018-19)



Our News Collage!(2018-19)



Snippets in a Frame! (2018-19)

STUDENT LIST

1	00143533	DEEPIKA S
2	00143541	KRISHNA SAJU
3	00143564	RIYA RAO
4	00143582	BHAVYA ZACHARIA
5	00143604	GOPIKA P SREENIVAS
6	00143643	HARITHA BIJU
7	00143652	PRIYANKA SUKUMARAN
8	00143674	ARYA VISHWANATHAN
9	00143688	ALFIYA ASSIS
10	00143714	ANUSREE S MENON
11	00143736	KESIYA MOL VARGHESE
12	00143748	ALPHY ANNA JAMES
13	00143767	ASIYA NAZAR
14	00143780	ANJU SUSAN KOSHY
15	00143808	REVATHY VIJAYAN
16	00143846	ANJANA DEVI K S
17	00143875	APARNA PRADEEP
18	00143905	AISWARYA RAJAN
19	00143930	ARCHA SURESH

20 00143948 RAMYA S